Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased to ₹196,55,64,192/-.

On May 17, 2023, Share Purchase Agreement (“SPA”) was entered into between the Company, Avvashya CCI Logistics Private Limited (ACCI) and JKS Finance Limited and its affiliates (“JKS
Group”) - shareholders of ACCI for the sale of 16,00,994 (Sixteen Lakhs Nine Hundred Ninety Four) Equity Shares i.e. 61.13% stake held by Company in ACCI to JKS Group for consideration
of Rs 3,923 Lakhs. Pursuant to said SPA, the Company sold its stake to JKS Group in ACCI and ACCI ceased to be Joint-Venture of the Company. The profit on sale of investment of Rs 1,522

[...]

Lakhs has been treated as an exceptional item.
Further on May 17, 2023 a Share Purchase Agreement (“SPA”) was executed between the Company, Allcargo Supply Chain Private Limited (“ASCPL”) and JKS Group - shareholders of ASCPL
for the purpose of acquisition of 8,90,69,138 (Eight Crores Ninety Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Eight) Equity Shares i.e. 38.87% stake by the Company from JKS Group,
for consideration of approx. Rs 16,305 Lakhs. Pursuant to said SPA, the Company acquired 38.87% stake in ASCPL from JKS Group and ASCPL has become a wholly owned subsidiary of the
Company.

[...]

2,636 lakhs under Section 80M of the Income tax Act, 1961.

On May 17, 2023, a Share Purchase Agreement (“SPA”) was entered into between the Holding Company, Avvashya CCI Logistics Private Limited ("ACCI") ACCI and JKS Finance Limited and
its affiliates (“JKS Group”) - shareholders of ACCI for the sale of 16,00,994 (Sixteen Lakhs Nine Hundred Ninety Four) Equity Shares i.e. 61.13% stake held by Company in ACCI to JKS Group
for consideration of Rs 3,923 Lakhs. Pursuant to said SPA, the Company has sold its stake to JKS Group in ACCI and ACCI has ceased to be Joint-Venture of the Company. The profit on sale

[...]

of investment of Rs 1,522 Lakhs has been treated as exceptional item. 
Further on May 17, 2023 Share Purchase Agreement (“SPA”) has been executed between the Company, Allcargo Supply Chain Private Limited (“ASCPL”) and JKS Group - shareholders of
ASCPL for the purpose of acquisition of 8,90,69,138 (Eight Crores Ninety Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Eight) Equity Shares i.e. 38.87% stake by the Company from JKS
Group, for consideration of approx. Rs 16,305 Lakhs. Pursuant to said SPA, the Holding Company has acquired 38.87% stake in ASCPL from JKS Group and ASCPL has become wholly owned
subsidiary of the Holding Company.